territorial limits of this policy. The cover is to include the additions 
both in existing locations and new locations.

PROVIDED THAT:
a). The liability of the Insurers shall not exceed iii% of Material 

Damage the Sums Insured under this policy or Rs.25,00,00,000/- ( 
Rupees Twenty Five Crores) per circle whichever is less.

b) The property is in satisfactory working order and free from 
material defects in so far as the Insured are aware.

c) The insured shall declare once in a quarter a new replacement 

value of such additional machinery installed and shall pay suitable